
 2021 DailyNews and SundayObserver epaper -Thanuja Dhananjaya -kikmathamay@gmail.com -0717414416

DN page  14 T H U R S D A Y ,  A U G U S T  2 6 ,  2 0 2 1ADVERTISEMENTS

EXTENSION OF BID CLOSING DATE

INVITATION TO BID

MINISTRY PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE

CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD
Bid No: DD1/P&D/ICB/2021/011/M

Supply & Delivery of 11kV Air Insulated

Switchgear Panels

EXTENSION OF BID CLOSING DATE

The Bid closing date of Bid No.: DD1/P&D/ICB/2021/011/M has been extended 

up to 2021-09-15.

Accordingly, the 3rd and 5th Paragraphs of the Advertisement published on “Daily 

News” dated 2021-07-15 shall be amended as follows. The other information shall 

remain unchanged.

The Bidding Documents or the information copies of the Bidding Documents may be purchased 
by any prospective bidder or their accredited agents, on submission of a written request to 
Deputy General Manager (Planning & Development- Distribution Division 1), Planning & 
Development Branch (DD1), 4th Floor, Ceylon Electricity Board, 50, Sir Chittampalam A 
Gardiner Mawatha , Colombo 02, upon payment of the fee indicated above, between 0900 h 

and 1500 h on any working day till 2021-09-14.

Bids shall be deposited in the box provided for this purpose at the Planning & Development 
Branch(Distribution Division 1), 4th Floor, Ceylon Electricity Board, No 50, Sir Chittampalam 
A. Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 2, at or before 1000 h on 2021-09-15. Late Bids shall be 
rejected and returned to the bidder unopened.

Chairman,

Ministry Procurement Committee – Ministry of Power

Enrich Life through Power...

PROCUREMENT NOTICE

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA

The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Colombo 5 invites sealed 

quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and Bids will be closed at the respective times on the 

dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter. (E-mail/Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable).

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available for this purpose at 

Administration Department of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, 

Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.

Bidders or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 

PHARMACEUTICAL ITEMS

Bid Number
Closing 

Date

Closing 

Time
Item Quantity

DHS/RP/NP/O/237/2021 01.09.2021 10.00 A.M Pazopanib Tablet 200mg 18,505 Tabs..

DHS/RP/NP/O/238/2021 02.09.2021 10.00 A.M Danozumab Injection 60mg in 1mI 226 PFSY.

DHS/RP/NP/O/ 239/2021 01.09.2021 10.00 A.M Cetuximab injection 100mg vial 975 vials.

DHS/RP/NP/O/240/2021 02.09.2021 10.00 A.M Abiraterone Acetate Tablet 250mg 22,900 Tabs.

DHS/RP/NP/O/241/2021 01.09.2021 10.00 A.M Vandetanib Tablet 100mg 1,080 Tabs.

DHS/RP/NP/0/242/2021 01.09.2021 10.00 A.M Nivolumab Injection 100mg/10m1 vial 36 vials.

DHS/RP/NP/0/243/2021 01.09.2021 10.00 A.M

Docetaxel TPGS injection 80mg/8m1 

Docetaxel TPGS Injection 20mg/2m1

176 vials.

182 vials

DHS/RP/NP/O/ 244/ 2021 01.09.2021 10.00 A.M Nilotinib capsule 150mg 5,260 cap.

DHS/RP/NP/O/245/2021 01.09.2021 10.00 A.M
Filgrastim (Pegylated) injection 6mg/0.6m1-

1m1
317 vials.

DHS/RP/NP/O/246/2021 01.09.2021 10.00 A.M Nilotinib capsule 150mg 8,000 cap.

DHS/RP/NP/O/247/2021 01.09.2021 10.00 A.M

Lenvatinib cap.10mg

Lenvatinib cap. 4mg

3,270 cap.

3,825 cap.

DHS/RP/NP/O/248/2021 02.09.2021 10.00 A.M Enzalutamide capsule 40mg  18,900 cap.

DHS/RP/NP/O/249/2021 02.09.2021 10.00 A.M Azacitidine injection 100mg vial 988 vials

DHS/RP/NP/B/250/2021 03.09.2021 10.00 A.M Infl iximab Injection 100mg 902 vials

DHS/RP/NP/B/251/2021 03.09.2021 10.00 A.M Nivolumab Injection 100mg/10m1 72 vials.

DHS/RP/444/2019 07.09.2021 2.30 P.M
Edrophonium Chloride Injection

10mg/ 1 ml Amp 
40 Amps

DHS/RP/445/2019 07.09.2021 2.30 P.M Fluorescein powder for eye drops 1000 g

DHS/RP/NP/O/120/2020 31.08.2021 10.00 A.M

Docetaxel TPGS injection 80mg/8m1

Docetaxel TPGS Injection 20mg/2m1

299 vials.

437 vials.

 
Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Offi ce of the State 

Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5.

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 1987 before 

collecting the Bidding Documents and also should get the contract registered after the tender is awarded.

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA

“Mehewara Piyasa” 26th Floor,

No. 41, Kirula Road,

Colombo 5. 

SRI LANKA.

FAX : 00 94-11- 2582496

TELEPHONE : 00 94-11- 2582509

E-MAIL : pharma.manager@spc.lk 

REVISION OF BID 

OPENING DATE

Tender for supply of Digital 

Photopolymer Violet Plates 

for CTP with Chemistry

IMP/ADV/2021/13

Reference to the advertisement published 

on Daily News and www.lakehouse.lk/

about/tenders, Bid opening date has 

been extended till 2.30 p.m. on 7th 

September 2021.

Tender documents can be collected on any 

working day from 30th August 2021 to 6th 

September 2021 (before 3.30 p.m.) from 

Head of Procurement, The Associated 

Newspapers of Ceylon Ltd., No. 35, 

D.R. Wijewardene Mw., Colombo-10, 

free of charge. Tender documents 

are also available on our web site 

www.lakehouse.lk/about/tenders,

Other terms and conditions remain 

unchanged.

Further information could be obtained 

from the Procurement Department on 

011-2429429, 0112429422 & 011-2429451.

Head of Procurement,

The Associated Newspapers of

Ceylon Ltd.,

No. 35, Lake House,

D.R. Wijewardene Mw.,

Colombo-10.

HOMAGAMA 

PRADESHIYA SABHA

TENDER NOTICE

With reference to the advertisement 
published by Homagama Pradeshiya Sabha 
in “Dinamina” newspaper of 11.08.2021. 
Please note that the dates relevant to the 
Tender have been amended as follows due 
to prevailing Covid epidemic.

Issuing of Tender Forms: 
  Up to 3.00 p.m. on 06.09.2021

Receiving of Tenders:  Up to 1.00 p.m. on 07.09.2021

Opening of Tenders:  At 1.05 p.m. on 07.09.2021

Sampath Chaminda Jayasinghe

Chairman,

Homagama Pradeshiya Sabha

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT BANK

Regional Development Bank, as a premier development bank in Sri Lanka with a network 

of 276 branches islandwide and with over 2500 manpower strength, invites applications 

from talented, qualified, high performing youth with following qualifications to team up 

with RDB as

Trainee Banking Assistant

Required Qualifications:

Should have passed 6 subjects in G.C.E. Ordinary Level with at least 5 Credit passes 
including Mother Language (Sinhala/Tamil) and Mathematics in one sitting.

And

Passed in G.C.E Advanced Level with 3 passes in one sitting (excluding General English 
and General Knowledge). 

Having passed in General English and General Knowledge in G.C.E.(A/L), working 
knowledge on computer applications and in second language will be considered as added 
qualifications.

Preference would be given at the interview for those who have actively participated and 
engaged in rural community activities. 

Age Limit

Not less than 18 years and not more than 23 years as at the closing date of the 
applications.

Closing Date for Applications

05th September 2021.

Selection Procedure

The knowledge of shortlisted candidates will be tested by a written competitive 
examination and an interview. Written competitive examination which will comprise 
with following subjects/papers. 

Subject Time Medium Marks

Analytical Skills IQ Test 01 hour Sinhala Tamil English 100

General Knowledge 01 hour Sinhala Tamil English 100

Candidates who meet the stipulated standards at the said examination will be called for 
the interview.

Selection will be based on district basis and they should permanently reside in the 
relevant district at least recent 05 years to the closing date of application (05.09.2021).

Appointment and Service Conditions

This appointment will be subject to a two-year training period. Confirmation will be 
subject to a probation period of one year, which computes after the training period of 
two years and evaluation of performance during the training period. Taking into 
Permanent Cadre will be considered after completing the Intermediate in Applied 
Banking & Finance of IBSL or equivalent qualification from a recognized professional 
body.

Remuneration:

A fixed monthly allowance of Rs.22,000/- during the first year of training and Rs.25,000/- 
during the second year will be paid. Those who complete the training period of two years 
successfully will be absorbed into the Banking Assistant Gr. 5-I and placed on the initial 
salary stage of the salary scale of Rs.32, 480/- 280 x 20  38,080/- per month.

Method of Application:

Applications can be only submitted online through our website “https://www.rdb.lk/
careers” by selecting Application for the post of Trainee Banking Assistant 
Carefully read Instructions to Candidates" and fill the online application form according 
to the instructions.

Candidates shall not be permitted to change the language medium of the examination.

Applications received through any other methods, except the above procedure will not 
be entertained under any circumstance.

Any application not meeting the above required eligibility criteria or submitting incorrect 
information will be rejected at any stage of recruitment without any further notice.

Any form of canvassing will lead to immediate disqualification.

The bank reserves the right to call only the shortlisted candidates and postponement or 
cancellation this recruitment.

Chief Human Resources Officer

Regional Development Bank

No. 933, Kandy Road, 

Wedamulla,

Kelaniya.

Telephone Number - 011-2035454

Pradeshiya Sanwardhana Bank

CAREER OPPORTUNITIES

FOR TALENTED YOUTH AT RDB

- Vehicle Rent /  Wanted- Auto Focus

- Photo Classifi eds

To Buy Your Dream Vehicle within your Budget

Hot Line - 011 2 429 369/ 011 2 429 368
E-mail - adzsuo@gmail.com

YOU NAME IT,

 WE HAVE IT

If it is a vehicle you want,

             Magazine Issued with
Sunday Observer

THE ONLY PLACE TO 

BUY YOUR

DREAM CAR!

www.

observerjobs.

lk

Breaking

boundaries

For

jobseekers

The Country’s

largest

recruitment

database


